@ Club & Ball Washer, Inc.

Step: 1

Step: 2

Pin on o
Part "B"

Part# CC2004

Step: 1

Insert 4 1/4-20 hex bolt

through outside set of holes

on Part"A". Snap Part "A" into
Part "B". Insert bolts through
outside set of holes on Part "C".
Now on Part "CC2004" from back
side start four 7/16" nuts into
hexed shaped holes, now tighten
bolts.

Step:2 Turn Club & Ball Washer unit upside

Step:3

down. Now insert the four pins

on Part "B" into the four holes on
the underside of Lid. Now using

the two black 3/4" #10 Phillips Truss
head screws, locate two holes on the
bottom of the Ball Washer Case and
secure Part "B" of bracket to bottom
of Ball Washer.

Now with Club and Ball Washer unit
right side up, put the Bevel Edge of

Part "CC2004" in groove edge of fender

on Golf Cart.Now use the two black
M6 button head Allen Screws with
2-3/16" black flat washer to secure
bracket to rear of Golf Cart.Using the
two Mounting Holes on side panel of
Golf Cart.

Club & Ball Washer, Inc. | 2907 29th Ave. £. Bradenton, FL. 34208 | (941)746-2927

8

57

CC2004

443700095

7

Tools Required

#2 Phillips Screwdriver

—_—

M4 Allen Wrench

—

Contents in this Kit

Part CC2004

M4 Allen Wrench

Black 3/4" #10

Phillip Head Screw

2) Black 3/16" Flat
Washer

2) M6 Button Head
Allen Bolts

4) 1/4x20-1" Hex Bolts

4) 1/4-20" Nuts

R Made In
—=—=America



